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PER TABLE 602 WALL IS NOT RATED
FOR TYPE VB AT 10 FEET SEPARATION

705.8.1Allowable area of openings.
The maximum area of unprotected and protected openings permitted in an exterior wall in any story of a building shall not exceed the percentages specified in Table 705.8.

Exceptions:

1.In other than Group H occupancies, unlimited unprotected openings are permitted in the first story above grade plane either:

1.1.Where the wall faces a street and has a fire separation distance of more than 15 feet (4572 mm); or

1.2.Where the wall faces an unoccupied space. The unoccupied space shall be on the same lot or dedicated for public use, shall be not less than 30 feet (9144 mm) in width and shall have access from a street by a posted fire
lane in accordance with the Florida Fire Prevention Code.

2.Buildings whose exterior bearing walls, exterior nonbearing walls and exterior primary structural frame are not required to be fire-resistance rated shall be permitted to have unlimited unprotected openings.

EXCEPTION 2 BELOW ALLOWS FOR UNLIMITED
UNPROTECTED OPENINGS ON THIS WALL

SEE DETAIL 4 ON
SHEET A-2 5/8" TYPE X GWB

INSIDE

HARDIE OVER EXTERIOR 5/8" TYPE X GWB

WOOD STUD

WINDOWS IN THIS WALL SHALL BE FIRE RATED
PER TABLE 705.8 WITH PROTECTED 25% OPENINGS PERMITTED

C-1
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PAGE

130120

Project
Location

Nassau

Duval

St. Johns
WILDLIGHT PROJECT LOCATION MAP

Clay

PROJECT LOCATION MAP

nassau county - cover sheet

BUILDING AREA:
Total A/C - A:        1705
Total A/C - B:        1705
Total A/C - C:    1705
Front Porch:           186
Rear Porch:            372
Total Covered:     5673
Overalls: 93'W x 61'-0"D
Roof Height:        26'-7"

THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE SOLE AND

EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF DOSTIE HOMES. THE USE OF

THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OR ANY PORTION

THEREOF OR REPRODUCTION OF SAME WITHOUT THE

PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF KINGSOUTH CONSTRUCTION

IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AND WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE

FULLEST EXTENT OF THE LAW.

COPYRIGHT   WARNING

SITE PLANSCALE: 1" = 40'-0"

UNITS A,B AND C

BUILDER: Kingsouth Construction - (904) 739-9121, info@dostiehomes.com
DESIGNER: Sam Clausen - (904) 739-9121, sclausen@dostiehomes.com
ARCHITECT: Roy Williams - rwarchitecturegroup@gmail.com
ENGINEER: The Castillo Group

CURRENT BUILDING CODE: Florida Building Code 2020
OCCUPANCY CLASS: Office/Business
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 5B
FINISHES: TYPE "C"

WILDLIGHT - Office Condos
Building 400
Homegrown Way
Wildlight, FL 32097

TELEPHONE #:
904-422 -8986

NAME:
ROY WILLIAMS AR0014813

LICENSE #:
ARCHITECTURAL:

CODES:
2020 FLORIDA  BUILDING CODE - 7TH ED
2020 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE REQUIREMENTS & ADA - 7TH ED
2020 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE - 7TH EDITION
2020 MP BUILDING CODES - 7TH ED
2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE- NFPA 70
2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE - 7TH EDITION

PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED

PER 69A- 60.0081 FLORIDA ADMIN. CODE-  FRONT AND REAR

PROVIDE LIGHT WEIGHT TRUSS SIGNAGE

NOTES:

NEW ADDRESS NUMBERS TO BE MIN 6" IN HEIGHT AT MAIN ENTRY AND REAR ENTRY DOOR 10

TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE POSTED PER CODE AT ALL EXIT DOORS

PROVIDE VISUAL CHARACTERS PER CODE

SHELL PERMIT
SET ONLY

INDEX OF DRAWINGS:
C-1   COVER SHEET
A-1   FOUNDATION PLAN
A-2   FLOOR PLAN

A-4 ELECTRICAL PLAN
A-5    LIFE SAFETY PLAN

A-9    EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-10  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS/ROOF

F-1  FLASHING DETAILS

Fire Separation Between Buildings
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SEE PAGE 2 OF THE ENERGY CALC'S.
FOR CONDITIONED AREA VOLUME .

            CUBIC FEET

BUILDING VOLUME

FRONT ENTRY
31'-0" X 6'-0"

10' CLG.

OPEN SHELL
W/ 10' CEILING
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REAR ENTRY 2
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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FLOOR PLAN - 400 BUILDING
NOTE:
PLEASE DESIGN TRUSSES TO HAVE WALK-OUT
STORAGE ABOVE ACCESS LOCATIONS TBD
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NOTE: ONE HOUR RATED
 WALL THIS SECTION ONLY
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COORDINATE AND SEE FIRE SEPARATION
NOTES ON COVER SHEET THIS SHEET ONLY!

NOTE:
PLEASE DESIGN TRUSSES
TO HAVE WALK-OUT
STORAGE ABOVE ACCESS
LOCATIONS TBD

CONCRETE PIER
FOOTINGS AS
REQUIRED

FEE SIMPLE TOWNHOUSES MUST HAVE SEPARATE
UTILITIES SERVICING EACH UNIT ON THEIR LOT.
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WATER, SEWER,
ELECTRIC, GAS, TIE-INS, DISCONNECTS, METERS
AND A/C CONDENSING UNITS.

FEE SIMPLE TOWNHOME UTILITIES
ALL 1ST. FLOOR EXTERIOR WALLS
ARE 2X6 UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED

CABINET BLOCKING INSTALLATION:
UPPER CABINET BLOCKING TO BE
INSTALLED AS FOLLOWS.
36" UPPERS:
BOTTOM OF CABINET 54" SET UP
TOP OF CABINET 90" SET DOWN
42" UPPERS:
BOTTOM OF CABINET 54" SET UP
TOP OF CABINET 96" SET DOWN

FLOOR PLAN NOTES
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SUITE 403
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NOT TO SCALE

SUITE 402 SUITE 401
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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SLEEVE FOR GROUND
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ELECTRICAL PLAN - 400 BUILDING

WALL LIGHT FIXTURE

WATER PROOF OUTLET

FLOOR OUTLET

WALL OUTLET

220 WALL OUTLET

RECESSED EYE LIGHT

RECEPTACLE OUTLET
SWITCH ONE LEG

SURFACE MOUNT
CEILING LIGHT FIXTURE

FLOURESCENT
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TELEPHONE JACK

CABLE OUTLET

EXHAUST FAN

FLOOD LIGHTS

RECCESSED CEILING
LIGHT FIXTURE

TRIM (1)PHONE
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LIGHT
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SINGLE SWITCH

3-WAY SWITCH

4-WAY SWITCH

PREWIRE & BRACE
FOR FAN

FAN/LIGHT COMBO.

SPEAKER CONTROL

UNDER COUNTER
LIGHTING

GAS STUB

SPEAKERS
CEILING MOUNT

SPEAKERS
WALL MOUNT

BUYER LOCATED
HOSE BIB

SMOKE AND CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR

ALL OUTLETS SHALL BE AFCI OUTLETS UNLESS THEY ARE GFCI OUTLETS.

THE FIRST SWITCH IN ALL BATHROOMS SHALL BE TO VANITY LIGHTS.

SMOKE DECTECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR AS REQUIRED PER BUILDING CODE.

LIGHTING SHALL BE 100% HIGH-EFFICANCY (CFL OR LED) LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED FIXTURES.
LOW VOLTAGE APPLICATIONS EXCEPTED.

EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHT

2X4 TROFFER

EMERGENCY LIGHT
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NOTE:
FINAL ELECTRICAL PLAN TO BE
DETERMINED AS PER EACH TENANT
BUILD-OUT SUBMITTED AS A SEPARATE
BUILDING PERMIT.

NOTE:
FINAL ELECTRICAL PLAN TO BE
DETERMINED AS PER EACH TENANT
BUILD-OUT SUBMITTED AS A SEPARATE
BUILDING PERMIT.

NOTE:
FINAL ELECTRICAL PLAN TO BE
DETERMINED AS PER EACH TENANT
BUILD-OUT SUBMITTED AS A SEPARATE
BUILDING PERMIT.
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A - 1705 PlanB - 1705 PlanC - 1705 Plan

R

Life Safety and Fire Extinguisher General Notes:

1. THIS BUILDING DOES NOT HAVE A SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

2. Occupancy: Business (Photography)

3. The Building Shell is Existing. The Scope Of Work Is To Complete Interior Buildout For A

New Tenant.

4. Refer To The Project Description On The Cover Sheet For Additional Information.

5. Fire Extinguisher (Type A Hazzard) Shall Be 2A-10B Multi-Purpose Dry Chemical Equal To

“Cosmic 5E” By JL Industries. Extinguishers Shall Be Mounted On Surface Mounted

Brackets.

A. Maximum Floor Are per Unity Of “A” Is 3,000 SF

B. Maximum Travel Distance To Extinguisher is 75’

6. Provide Tactical Signage at Each Exit Door Reading “Exit” And In Compliance With N.F.P.A

101.7.10.1.3

7. Install Symbol Indication Light-Frame Truss-Type Roof Construction In Accordance With FAC

69A-60.0081. Sign Shall Be Marked With A Maltese Cross Measuring 8"x8" OF A Bright Red

Reflective Color, Installed Within 24" To The Left Of All Main Entry Doors And Be

Permanently Attached To The Face Of The Structure On A Contrasting Background Or Be

Mounted On A Contrasting base Material Which Is Then Permanently Attached To The Face

Of The Structure As Shown Below:

NOTE:

3,000 SF PER UNIT OF "A" FOR LOW HAZARD OCCUPANCY SUCH AS

OFFICES.

1500 SF PER UNIT OF "A" FOR MODERATE HAZARD OCCUPANCIES SUCH

AS KITCHENS AND DINING AREAS

12

LIFE SAFETY SHEDULE

OCCUPANT CAPACITY

FE
2A 10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER

Occupancy Summary:   12 Total Occupants - See Calculations Below

Business (Offices):      1,705 SF       At 1:150 Gross   =   12 Occupants

Business (N/a):

Means Of Egress Components:

Egress Capacity Level Components:       12 Occupants x .2 = 2.4” Required And Provided Min.   

          OF 36” Per NFPA 101 7.3.4 Is Exceeded

Egress Capacity Stairways:                        12 Occupants x .3 = 3.6” Required     

     (If Stairs Were Required)

Occupancy Separations (NFPA Table 6.1.14.4.1):

Business & Business                Smoke Partition

Business:

Common Path Of Travel:       100’ NFP 101 38.2.5.3.2

Dead End Corridor:        20’ NFPA 101 38.2.5.2.2

Travel Distance:        200’ NFPA 101 38.2.6.2

Interior Wall & Celling Finishes:

At Exits And Exit Access Corridors-

Class A Or B At Other Areas - Class A, B, Or C           NFFPA 101 38 3.3.2

Interior Floor Finish At Exit Enclosures - Class I Or II                       NFPA 101 38 3.3.3.2

Florida Building Code Summary:

1. Refer To The Project Description On The Cover Sheet For Additional Information.

2. Occupancy:       Business Group B (OFFICE)

3. Occupancy Summary:    17 Total Occupants - See Calculations Below

Business (Dr. Offices):                    1,705 SF       At 1:100 Gross   =   17 Occupants

Business (n/a):

4. Occupants Separation:

        Between Business & Business Occupancies:            Smoke Partition

5. The Building Does Not Have A Sprinkler System

6. Max Travel Distance to Exit - 200 Ft. (FBC Table 1017.2)

7. Max Common Path of Egress Travel Distance - 100 FT. For Less Than 30 Occupants

(FBC Table 1006.2.1)

8. Max Dead End Corridor Length - 20 FT (FBC Table 1020.4)

9. Interior Wall And Celling Finishes (FBC Table 803.11)

Interior Exit Stairway Ramps & Passageways - Not Applicable Corridors & Enclosures For Exit Access Stairways

& Ramps - Not Applicable Rooms & Enclosed Spaces - Class C

10. FLOOR FINISHES (FBC 804.4.1)

NOT LESS THAN CLASS II

12
12

EXITING 36" WIDE
STEEL DOORS12

MAXIMUM TRAVEL
DISTANCE = 68

FE

FE

MAXIMUM TRAVEL
DISTANCE = 72

MAXIMUM TRAVEL
DISTANCE = 61

NOTE:
FINAL LIFE SAFETY PLAN AND TRAVEL
DISTANCE REQUIREMENTS TO BE
DETERMINED AS PER EACH TENANT
BUILD-OUT SUBMITTED AS A SEPARATE
BUILDING PERMIT.

NOTE:
FINAL LIFE SAFETY PLAN AND TRAVEL
DISTANCE REQUIREMENTS TO BE
DETERMINED AS PER EACH TENANT
BUILD-OUT SUBMITTED AS A SEPARATE
BUILDING PERMIT.

NOTE:
FINAL LIFE SAFETY PLAN AND TRAVEL
DISTANCE REQUIREMENTS TO BE
DETERMINED AS PER EACH TENANT
BUILD-OUT SUBMITTED AS A SEPARATE
BUILDING PERMIT.

FE

ELECTRICAL
PANEL

ELECTRICAL
PANEL

ELECTRICAL
PANEL

NOTE:
FINAL EGRESS, EMERGENCY
AND EXIT LIGHT REQUIREMENTS
TO BE DETERMINED PER TENANTS
INTERIOR PERMIT DRAWINGS

NOTE:
FINAL EGRESS, EMERGENCY
AND EXIT LIGHT REQUIREMENTS
TO BE DETERMINED PER TENANTS
INTERIOR PERMIT DRAWINGS

NOTE:
FINAL EGRESS, EMERGENCY
AND EXIT LIGHT REQUIREMENTS
TO BE DETERMINED PER TENANTS
INTERIOR PERMIT DRAWINGS

NOTE:
LIGHTING IN ATTIC
AS REQUIRED
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SH. 2040
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SCALE = N.T.S.

2 HR RATED UL U350 TYPE B ONE STORY WALL SECTION
WITH RESILIENT CHANNEL, PROTECTED TRUSS AND RIM BOARD2

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM EA. SIDE

1 SIDED 7/16" (MIN.) FLAMEBLOCK
COATED SIDE FACING STUD

(UL 338) 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM
@ EACH SIDE OF TRUSS

TRUSS

1 SIDED 7/16" (MIN.) FLAMEBLOCK
COATED SIDE FACING DOWN

FIBERGLASS INSULATION
RESILIENT CHANNEL

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM

1 SIDED 7/16" (MIN.) FLAMEBLOCK
COATED SIDE FACING STUD

1 1/2" GAP
(1" MIN. GAP)

SCALE = N.T.S.

0'-0" FIN. FLR.
MAIN HOUSE

DRAWN BY:
J.M.F.

1 SIDED 7/16" FLAMEBLOCK
COATED SIDE FACING STUD

1 HR RATED UL U356
ONE STORY WALL SECTION4

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM
WITH RESILIENT CHANNEL

7/16" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

5/8" GYPSUM TO
EXTERIOR WALL

FIRE BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES WITH
TWO-INCH NOMINAL LUMBER FROM TOP
PLATE TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECKING.
SLOPE CUT THE TOP OF THE BLOCKING
TO MATCH THE ROOF SLOPE.

FINISH GRADE

1 SIDED 7/16" FLAMEBLOCK
COATED SIDE FACING DOWN
48" FROM EDGE

FIELD FRAME TRUSS TAILS
AFTER FLAMEBLOCK INSTALLED

FIRE BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED BY CODE

SCALE = N.T.S.

2 HR RATED UL U350 TYPE B "T" INTERSECTION
COMMON WALL TERMINATION AT EXTERIOR WALL7

CENTER LINE OF SEPARTAION
WALL ON PROPERTY LINE

SCALE = N.T.S.

2-HR RATED UL U350 TYPE B  "OFFSET"
8

2X42X4

2X
4

2X
4

2X4

2X4

2X
4

2X
4

2X
4

1 SIDED 7/16" FLAMEBLOCK
COATED SIDE FACING STUD

7/16" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM
WITH RESILIENT CHANNEL

1 1/2" AIR SPACE

1 SIDED 7/16" FLAMEBLOCK
COATED SIDE FACING STUD

1/2" GYPSUM

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM
WITH RESILIENT CHANNEL

1 SIDED 7/16" FLAMEBLOCK
COATED SIDE FACING STUD

1/2" GYPSUM

7/16" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

7/16" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

CENTER LINE OF SEPARTAION
WALL ON PROPERTY LINE

1/2" GYPSUM

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM
WITH RESILIENT CHANNEL

1 SIDED 7/16" FLAMEBLOCK
COATED SIDE FACING STUD

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM
WITH RESILIENT CHANNEL

1 SIDED 7/16" FLAMEBLOCK
COATED SIDE FACING STUD

1/2" GYPSUM

SOLID BLOCKING

1 1/2" AIR SPACE

SOLID BLOCKING

UL U350 TYPE B
2 HR RATED WALL

UL U350 TYPE B
2 HR RATED WALL 2X

4

FOOTING SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
FOR FOOTING TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS

FOOTING SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING FOR
FOOTING TYPE AND
SPECIFICATIONS

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM

CONC. SLAB

P.T. 2X BOTTOM PLATE
P.T. 2X BOTTOM PLATE

SPRAY FOAM
ATTIC INSUL.

SCALE = N.T.S.

1 HR RATED UL U301 TYPE B ONE STORY WALL SECTION
WITH RESILIENT CHANNEL, PROTECTED TRUSS AND RIM BOARD3

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM EA. SIDE

(UL 338) 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM
@ EACH SIDE OF TRUSS

TRUSS

1 SIDED 7/16" (MIN.) FLAMEBLOCK
COATED SIDE FACING DOWN

FIBERGLASS INSULATION

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM

FIRE BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED BY CODE

FOOTING SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
FOR FOOTING TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM

CONC. SLAB

P.T. 2X BOTTOM PLATE

TWO LAYERS OF

TWO LAYERS OF

A-11
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TOTAL A/C - C: 1705

TOTAL A/C - B: 1705

2'-8"

1'-4"1'-4"

2"

2"

5"

4"

5"

8"

BETWEEN 2' AND 5' OF PROPERTY LINE

F-1
FLASHING
DETAILSWINDOW INSTALLATION METHOD "A-1" SCALE:

N.T.S.

DRIP EDGE FLASHING:

DRIP EDGE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EAVES AND GABLES OF SHINGLED
ROOFS, AND OVERLAPPED A MINIMUM OF 2".  EAVE DRIP EDGES SHALL
EXTEND 1/4" BELOW SHEATHING AND EXTEND BACK ON THE ROOF A
MINIMUM OF 2".  DRIP EDGE SHALL BE MECHANICALLY FASTENED A MAXIMUM
OF 12" O.C.  DRIP EDGE AT EAVES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE INSTALLED
EITHER OVER OR UNDER THE UNDERLAYMENT.  IF INSTALLED OVER THE
UNDERLAYMENT, THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM 2" WIDTH OF ROOF CEMENT
INSTALLED OVER THE DRIP EDGE FLANGE.

VALLEY FLASHING:

VALLEY LININGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE
APPLYING SHINGLES.  VALLEY LININGS OF THE FOLLOWING
TYPES SHALL BE PERMITTED:

1. FOR OPEN VALLEY (VALLEY LINING EXPOSED) LINED WITH
METAL, THE VALLEY LINING SHALL BE AT LEAST 16" WIDE AND
OF ANY OF CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL.

2. FOR OPEN VALLEYS, VALLEY LINING OF TWO PLIES OF
MINERAL SURFACE ROLL ROOFING, SHALL BE PERMITTED.  THE
BOTTOM LAYER SHALL BE 18" AND THE TOP LAYER A MINIMUM
OF 36" WIDE.

3. FOR CLOSED VALLEYS (VALLEY COVERED WITH SHINGLES),
THE VALLEY LINING SHALL BE AT LEAST 16" WIDE AND OF ANY
OF CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL.

RIDGE FLASHING:

THE UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN WATER
SHEDING FASHION.  THE LAST LAYER APPLIED AT THE
RIDGE SHALL BE FOLDED OVER THE RIDGE AND
MECHANICALLY FASTENED, AT 36" O.C. MAXIMUM TO THE
OPPOSING SIDE OF THE ROOF.  REPEAT PROCEDURE FOR
OPPOSING SIDE OF ROOF.  WHEN COMPLETED THERE WILL
BE TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT OVERLAPPING THE
RIDGE.

HIP FLASHING:

THE UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN WATER
SHEDING FASHION.  AT THE HIP LINE FOLD THE
UNDERLAYMENT OVER THE HIP AND MECHANICALLY
FASTEN, AT 36" O.C. MAXIMUM TO THE OPPOSING SIDE OF
THE ROOF.  REPEAT PROCEDURE FOR OPPOSING SIDE OF
ROOF.  WHEN COMPLETED THERE WILL BE TWO LAYERS OF
UNDERLAYMENT OVERLAPPING THE HIP.

1

1

2

3 4

1

2

3

4

5

6

5 CRICKETS AND SADDLES FLASHING:

A CRICKET OR SADDLE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE RIDGE
SIDE OF ANY CHIMNEY GREATER THAN 30" WIDE.  CRICKET
OR SADDLE COVERINGS SHALL BE SHEET METAL OR OF THE
SAME MATERIAL AS THE ROOF COVERING.

THE RIDGE AND VALLEY FLASHING OF CRICKETS OR
SADDLES SHALL BE THE SAME AS THE RIDGE AND VALLEY
FLASHING ON THE MAIN ROOF.

BASE AND COUNTER FLASHING:

BASE AND COUNTER FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR A CONTINUOUS METAL "L" FLASHING
SHALL BE SET IN APPROVED FLASHING CEMENT AND SET
FLUSH TO BASE OF WALL AND OVER THE UNDERLAYMENT.
BOTH HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL METAL FLANGES SHALL
BE FASTENED 6" ON CENTER WITH APPROVED FASTENERS.
ALL LAPS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4" FULLY SEALED IN
APPROVED FLASHING CEMENT.  FLASHING SHALL START AT
THE LOWER PORTION OF ROOF TO ENSURE WATER-
SHEADING CAPABILITIES OF ALL METAL LAPS.  THE ENTIRE
EDGE OF THE HORIZONTAL FLANGE SHALL BE SEALED
COVERING ALL NAIL PENETRATIONS WITH APPROVED
FLASHING CEMENT AND MEMBRANE.  SHINGLES SHALL
OVERLAP THE HORIZONTAL FLANGE AND SHALL BE SET IN
APPROVED FLASHING CEMENT.

BASE FLASHING SHALL BE OF EITHER CORRISION-
RESISTANT METAL  OR MINERAL SURFACE ROOL ROOFING
WEIGHING A MINIMUM OF 77 POUNDS PER 100 SQUARE
FEET.  COUNTER FLASHING SHALL BE CORROSION-
RESISTANT METAL

6

26 GA. GALVANIZED
5 X 5 ANGLE FLASHING

(NOT TO SCALE)(NOT TO SCALE)

METAL DRIP EDGE
26 GA. GALVANIZED

SEE
ELEV.

OVERLAPS THE 5X5 FLASHING.
WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER

WATER AWAY FROM THE HOUSE.
TO FORM KICK-OUT AS TO SHED
CUT AND FOLD 5X5 FLASHING

WRB

WRB

5X5

TO SHED WATER
W/ KICK-OUT
5X5 FLASHING

PER. SPEC.
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

EXTERIOR FINISH PER PLAN

ALUMINUM WRAP
2X6 FASCIA W/

METAL DRIP EDGE

+12"

+16"

+0"BRG. HT. PER PLAN

(NOT TO SCALE)

"Z" FLASHING
29 GA. GALVANIZED

7 FIBER CEMENT SIDING FLASHING:

PANEL SIDING:
PANELS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE LONG DIMENSION
PARALLEL TO FRAMING. VERTICAL JOINTS SHALL OCCUR
OVER FRAMING MEMBERS AND SHALL BE SEALED WITH
CAULKING OR COVERED WITH BATTENS.  HORIZONTAL
JOINTS SHALL BE FLASHED WITH "Z-FLASHING" AND
BLOCKED WITH SOLID WOOD FRAMING.

HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING:
LAP SIDING SHALL BE LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 1 1/4" AND
SHALL HAVE THE ENDS SEALED WITH CAULKING, COVERED
WITH AN H-SECTION JOINT COVER, OR LOCATED OVER A
STRIP OF FLASHING.  LAP SIDING COURSES MAY BE
INSTALLED WITH THE FASTENER HEADS EXPOSED OR
CONCEALED, ACCORDING TO APPROVED MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

GABLE HIP RETURN FLASHING

WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTION FLASHING

1 6 7

7

EX
TE

R
IO

R
 W

AL
L 

ST
U

D
S

OUTSIDE FACE
OF EXTERIOR WALL

2X6 FASCIA W/ ALUMINUM WRAP

METAL DRIP EDGE

WRB OVERLAPS THE 5X5 FLASHING

ROOF SHEATHING

TO SHED WATER AWAY FROM HOUSE
5X5 FLASHING W/ KICK-OUT

3 COAT STUCCO SYSTEM

STUCCO LATHE

(WRB) WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER

EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING

METAL DRIP EDGE

2X6 FASCIA W/ ALUMINUM WRAP

FROM FACE OF WALL
AND DRIP EDGE 2"
HOLD BACK FASCIA

WALL
OF EXTERIOR
OUTSIDE FACE

PER PLAN
EXTERIOR FINISH

PER SPEC.
SHINGLES
FIBERGLASS

ELEV.
SEE

BRG. HT. PER PLAN
KICK-OUT

ROOF FLASHING

THROUGH WINDOW JAMB

FLASHINGWRB

SEALANT BEAD
BETWEEN
FLASHING AND
MOUNTING
FLANGE.

SEALANT

9"
135°

SHIM AND ADJUST WINDOW
TO ACHIEVE SQUARE,
PLUMB, AND LEVEL
CONDITION.  USE CORROSION
RESISTANT FASTENERS.
FASTEN WINDOWS PER
WINDOW MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS.

INTERIOR VIEW TOP LEFT
CORNER OF WINDOW

9"

AT A 45 DEGREE
ANGLE, CAREFULLY
CUT THE
BARRIER ON A
DIAGONAL.  GENTLY
RAISE THE
TOP EDGE OF THE
BARRIER UP AND TAPE
THE
TOP CORNERS  AND
CENTER TO THE
EXTERIOR
WRB SURFACE ABOVE.

WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER (WRB)

SEALANT BEAD
BEHIND MOUNTING
FLANGE.

A

INSTALLATION STEPS:
1. CUT THE BUILDING PAPER AT A 45° ANGLE TO A POINT 9" UP
 AND 9" OUT FROM THE  UPPER CORNERS OF THE ROUGH
OPENBING.  THIS WILL MAKE A "FLAP" THAT WILL BE USED TO
COVER THE HEAD FLASHING IN STEP #6.

2. INSTALL SILL FLASHING 4" BEYOND THE ROUGH OPENING
ON EACH SIDE.

3. APPLY A CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT ON THE BACK OF
THE WINDOW FLANGE PROVIDE (2) 2" GAPS IN SEALANT FOR THE
BOTTOM.   INSTALL THE WINDOW ACCORDING TO
THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

4. INSTALL JAMB FLASHING OVER THE WINDOW FLANGE ON
EACH SIDE.  EXTEND THE JAMB FLASHING 4" ABOVE THE ROUGH
OPENING AND 8" BELOW THE ROUGH OPENING.

5. INSTALL HEAD FLASHING OVER THE WINDOW FLANGE.  EXTEND
THE HEAD FLASHING 1" JAMB FLASHING.

6. ALLOW THE BUILDING PAPER "FLAP" TO DRAPE OVER THE HEAD
FLASHING.

7. APPLY WEATHER RESISTANT TAPE OVER THE 45° ANGLE CUT
IN THE BUILDING PAPER.

NOTE: ALL FLASHING WILL BE SELF ADHEARING AND ROLLED SMOOTH & FLAT WITH A J-ROLLER.

SEAL THE WINDOW
FRAME TO OPENING.
APPLY A 3/8" NOM.
DIA. BEAD TO THE
BACKSIDE (INTERIOR)
OF THE WINDOW
FLANGE HEAD AND
JAMB. APPLY A
DISCONTINUOUS
BEAD TO THE
BOTTOM FLANGE
LEAVING (2) 2" GAPS.

SECTION A

WINDOW INSTALLATION METHOD "A-1"
WEATHER RESITIVE BARRIER (WRB) APPLIED PRIOR TO THE WINDOW INSTALLATION.

FLASHING APPLIED OVER THE FACE OF THE MOUNTING FLANGE.

SCALE:
N.T.S.

SCALE:
N.T.S.

SCALE:
N.T.S.

SECURE WRB
AT HEAD

ELEV.
SEE

2X6 FASCIA

OVERHANG PER
ELEVATION

ROOF TRUSSES
PER TRUSS ENG.

2X WALL PER PLAN

FIRE BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES WITH
TWO-INCH NOMINAL LUMBER FROM TOP
PLATE TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECKING.
SLOPE CUT THE TOP OF THE BLOCKING
TO MATCH THE ROOF SLOPE.

FIRE BLOCKING AT OVERHANG SCALE:
N.T.S.

REFERENCE ROOF PLAN FOR LOCATIONS OF OVERHANG FIRE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED.

OVERHANGS SHALL BE FIRE BLOCKED BETWEEN THE TRUSS BAYS
WHEN LOCATED BETWEEN 2' AND 5' OF THE PROPERTY LINE.

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

EXTERIOR DOOR FLASHING SCALE: N.T.S.

CUT IN WRB
MODIFIED "I"

CUT
45°

INTO OPENING
WRAP WRB

WRBWRB

WRBWRB

WRB

WRB

REMOVE BOTTOM
WRB FLAP

INSTALL VULKUM AT THRESHHOLD
PER MFR. INSTRUCTIONS.

WRB

WRB

WRB

WRB

APPLY HEAD FLASHING, EXTENDING 10"
BEYOND DOOR ROUGH OPENING.

PLUMB AND SQUARE DOOR IN OPENING.
INSTALL DOOR, SHIM DOOR TO LEVEL, EXTENDING 8 1/2" ABOVE DOOR ROUGH

OF DOOR FROM DOOR FRAME TO WRB,
APPLY JAMB FLASHING TO BOTH SIDES

WRB

WRB

CUT IN WRB WITH SHEATHING TAPE.
UNFOLD TOP FLAP AND COVER DIAGONAL

OPENING.

NOTE: ALL FLASHING WILL BE SELF ADHEARING AND ROLLED SMOOTH & FLAT WITH A J-ROLLER.

TEMPORARLY TAPE UP TOP FLAP

1 2 3 654

FRAME WALL SECTION WITH SIDING
SCALE:
N.T.S.

SEE DETAILS FOR
WATERPROOFING

1'-4" O.H.

OR
HARDIE BOARD
FACIA MATERIAL

ALUMINUM WRAP
2X6 FASCIA W/

VINYL SOFFIT
OR
HARDIE BOARD
SOFFIT MATERIAL

8" M
IN

.

1X WOOD SILL W/
CASING UNDER

P.T. 2X BOTTOM PLATE

EAVE DRIP, VALLEY
AND EDGE FLASHING
SHALL BE 26 GA. METAL
SEE MFR. SPECIFICATIONS
FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
AND INSTALLATION

SEE WINDOW MFR. SPECIFICATIONS
FOR CODE COMPLIANCE AND
INSTALLATION DATA

VAPOR BARRIER ABOVE SOFFIT

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR WINDOW SIZE

INSTALLATION
CODE COMPLIANCE AND
SEE MFR. SPECIFICATIONS FOR
SEE ELEVATIONS FOR TYPE
EXTERIOR ROOFING MATERIAL

SEE FLOOR PLAN
2X STUDS @ 16" O.C.

@ 24" O.C., PER TRUSS MFR.
PRE-ENG. ROOF TRUSSES

ELEV.
SEE

DOUBLE 2X TOP PLATE S.Y.P. #2

7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING,
SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

NOTE: SEE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING FOR
FOUNDATION TYPE AND
FOOTING SPECIFICATIONS.

FINISH GRADE

0'-0" FIN. FLR.
MAIN HOUSE

WINDOW HEADER

FOUNDATION AND SHEATHING
FOUNDATION, 1/4" GAP BETWEEN
FLUSH WITH THE EDGE OF THE
EXTERIOR SHEATHING TO BE

APPLY A LIGHT COAT OF STUCCO
TO FILL VOIDS AND HONEY COMBS

INSULATION PER
ENERGY CALCULATIONS

INSULATION PER
ENERGY CALCULATIONS

SEE ELEV.

WINDOW TRIM PER ELEVATIONS

SIDING INSTALLED PER MFR. SPEC.

7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING
W/ WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER
SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

STARTER STRIP FOR SIDING

FOUNDATION PER
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

DRAWN BY: J.M.F.

WINDOW TRIM PER ELEVATIONS

SPRAY FOAM
ATTIC INSUL.

SPRAY FOAM
ATTIC INSUL.

PORCH SECTION WITH SIDING SCALE:
N.T.S.

SEE DETAILS FOR
WATERPROOFING

1'-4" O.H.

OR
HARDIE BOARD
FACIA MATERIAL

ALUMINUM WRAP
2X6 FASCIA W/

VINYL SOFFIT
OR
HARDIE BOARD
SOFFIT MATERIAL

1X WOOD SILL W/
CASING UNDER

P.T. 2X BOTTOM PLATE

EAVE DRIP, VALLEY
AND EDGE FLASHING
SHALL BE 26 GA. METAL
SEE MFR. SPECIFICATIONS
FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
AND INSTALLATION

SEE WINDOW MFR. SPECIFICATIONS
FOR CODE COMPLIANCE AND
INSTALLATION DATA

VAPOR BARRIER ABOVE SOFFIT

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR WINDOW SIZE

INSTALLATION
CODE COMPLIANCE AND
SEE MFR. SPECIFICATIONS FOR
SEE ELEVATIONS FOR TYPE
EXTERIOR ROOFING MATERIAL

SEE FLOOR PLAN
2X STUDS @ 16" O.C.

@ 24" O.C., PER TRUSS MFR.
PRE-ENG. ROOF TRUSSES

ELEV.
SEE

DOUBLE 2X TOP PLATE S.Y.P. #2

7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING,
SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

NOTE: SEE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING FOR
FOUNDATION TYPE AND
FOOTING SPECIFICATIONS.

FINISH GRADE 0'-0" FIN. FLR.
MAIN HOUSE

WINDOW HEADER

FOUNDATION AND SHEATHING
FOUNDATION, 1/4" GAP BETWEEN
FLUSH WITH THE EDGE OF THE
EXTERIOR SHEATHING TO BE

INSULATION PER
ENERGY CALCULATIONS

INSULATION PER
ENERGY CALCULATIONS

SEE ELEV.

WINDOW TRIM PER ELEVATIONS

SIDING INSTALLED PER MFR. SPEC.

7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING
W/ WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER
SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

FOUNDATION PER
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

DRAWN BY: J.M.F.

WINDOW TRIM PER ELEVATIONS

SPRAY FOAM
ATTIC INSUL.

TRUSSES
BY OTHERS

8X8 POST
W/ SMOOTH HARDIE
WRAP TO 10" +/-

ZERO ENTRY FRONT PORCH

6" HARDIE WRAP FOR BASE

METAL COLUMN BUCKET
BY ENGINEER

4" HARDIE WRAP FOR CAP

BEAM BY ENGINEER

VENTED AS REQ'D.

VENTED VINYL
PORCH CEILING

VENTED AS
REQ'D.

VINYL SOFFIT
OR
HARDIE BOARD
SOFFIT MATERIAL
VENTED AS
REQ'D.
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